DeZURIK.com
BULLETIN
DeZURIK KSL-LA SLURRY
KNIFE GATE VALVES
MARCH 2023
52.00-1A
DeZURIK.com2

EPDM = Terpolymer of Ethylene, Propylene & a Diene, to 250°F (120°C)
HNBR = Hydrogenated Nitrile Butadiene to 300°F (150°C)
Ordering Example:
KSL,6,LA,F1,DI,EPDM,S2,NR,DP*actuator
Options
Give option code as follows:
 — = Paint Options (Contact DeZURIK)
CRT = Certified Physical and Chemical Test Reports (body & gate only)
CMC = Certificate of Material Conformance
DP = Drain Plate
FLS = Sleeve Retainer Flange Seals, 2-8" (50-200mm) valves only.
 Sleeve Retainer Flange Seals are inlcuded as standard on 10" (250mm) and
larger valves
Gate Material
Give gate material code as follows:
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
S5 = 17-4 Stainless Steel H900 Heat Treated
S10 = 2205 Duplex Stainless Steel
S2C = 316 Stainless Steel with a hardened nickel-based, nonstick coating
S5C =  17-4PH Stainless Steel H900 Heat Treated with a hardened nickel-based, nonstick
coating
S10C = 2205 Duplex Stainless Steel with a hardened nickel-based, nonstick coating
Sleeve Material
Give sleeve material code as follows:
NR = Natural Rubber to 177°F (81°C)
EPDM = Terpolymer of Ethylene, Propylene & a Diene , to 250°F (120°C)
HNBR = Hydrogenated Nitrile Butadiene to 300°F (150°C)
DeZURIK.com8

Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum
Shutoff
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
Carbon
Steel (CS)
Yoke
3"
80mm MNB-HD12-CS 100
690
4"
100mm MNB-HD12-CS 100
690
5"
125mm MNB-HD12-CS 100
690
6"
150mm MNB-HD12-CS 100
690
8"
200mm MNB-HD12-CS 100
690
10"
250mm MNB-HD24-CS 100
690
12"
300mm MNB-HD24-CS 100
690
14"
350mm MNB-HD24-CS 100
690
16"
400mm MNB-HD24-CS 100
690
18"
450mm MNB-HD24-CS 100
690
20"
500mm MNB-HD24-CS 100
690
24"
600mm MNB-HD24-CS 100
690
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum
Shutoff
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
Carbon
Steel (CS)
Yoke
3"
80mm MNB-CW12-CS 100
690
4"
100mm MNB-CW12-CS 100
690
5"
125mm MNB-CW12-CS 100
690
6"
150mm MNB-CW12-CS 100
690
8"
200mm MNB-CW12-CS 100
690
10"
250mm MNB-CW20-CS 100